



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1190 of 1988

Lakhi And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	V.S.Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 19

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

1. None for the appellants. Learned AGA is present.
2. On the request of learned AGA, the case is adjourned for today.
3. List on 15.01.2026.

December 9, 2025
I.A.Siddiqui

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)