



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1190 of 1988

Lakhi And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	V.S.Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. As per office report, notices have already been served upon all the appellants.
2. Although name of Sri V.S. Singh, learned Advocate is reflecting in the daily cause list but none appeared on behalf of the appellants as and when the matter has been taken up in the revised call.
3. Let Non-Bailable Warrant (NBW) be issued against all the appellants namely Lakhi @ Luxmi Chandra, Chutta, Raja Ram and Binda through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Lalitpur.
4. Office is hereby directed to communicate this order to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned through Fax/E-mail **within four working days** for its execution.
5. The Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned is directed to submit its compliance report positively by the next date of listing.
6. List on **09.03.2026**.

February 9, 2026
Saif

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)